(HA-98-27)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00944

ADOPTED ON MARCH 17, 1998

WHEREAS, the State of California has enacted the California Public Records Act Government Code Section 6250 et seq. and the Ralph M. Brown Act (Open Meetings Law) Government Code Section 54950 et seq. to establish the right of the people to participate in their government and to regulate the availability of public records; and WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Authority and the San Diego Housing Commission are local public agencies subject to the requirements of the California Public Records Law and the Ralph M. Brown Act (Open Meetings Law); and WHEREAS, the California Public Records Act Government Code 6253(a) provides that local public agencies may adopt regulations to be followed in making records available to the public; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission adopted such regulations as Policy 205.000, "Photocopies of Public Documents," last amended in 1987; and

WHEREAS, the Public Records and Ralph M. Brown Acts have been amended many time since the local regulation was last reviewed; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the San Diego Housing Authority and Housing Commission to make public records available in an efficient and effective manner; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that San Diego Housing Commission Policy 205.000, "Guidelines for Open Meetings and Public Records," as approved by the San Diego Housing Commission is adopted. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the previous Policy 205.000,

"Photocopies of Public Documents," as amended August 3, 1987, is revoked.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By Prescilla Dugard Deputy Counsel

PD:cdk 03/02/98 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-98-27